
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1897
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
HUDCO
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has directed the Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) to release the loan to construct hostel buildings for SCs, STs, OBCs, and Minorities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of HUDCO thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VANKAIAH NAIDU)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. However, Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) has suo moto provided financial assistance for construction of 6 hostels exclusively for Scheduled Castes, Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities.
The details of sanction having loan assistance of Rs.18134.77 lakh, in these six hostels are enclosed as Annexure.
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